505120995 10/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167756

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
FIDUS INVESTMENT C	ORPORAT	ON	10/01/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	TOLEDO	EDO MOLDING & DIE, INC.					
Street Address:	1429 COI	COINING DRIVE					
City:	TOLEDO	DO					
State/Country:	ОНЮ						
Postal Code:	43612	2					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 7793		93894	—				
Patent Number: 8485		85153					
Application Number: 1436		363381					
	ΔΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(70	03)770-7901					
•		ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:		37707900	ent via US man.				
Email:		cket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, lance.lc	ogan@pillsburylaw.com				
		LSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITT	TMAN LLP				
		D. BOX 10500					
Address Line 4:	M	CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	043835-0000002					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LANCE LOGAN					
SIGNATURE:		/Lance Logan/					
DATE SIGNED:		10/01/2018					
Total Attachments: 4	Fermination	and Release of Security Interest - 1	۲MD job 6#page1.tif				

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of October 1, 2018 ("R<u>elease"</u>), is made by FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, as collateral agent for the Lenders (<u>"Agent</u>") in favor of TOLEDO MOLDING & DIE, INC., a Delaware corporation (<u>"Company</u>"), pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Senior Subordinated Loan and Security Agreement dated December 18, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "<u>Loan</u> <u>Agreement</u>"), among Company, the Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated December 18, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Company, Agent, and others party thereto, which is recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 19, 2014 at Reel 034556 Frame 0127 ("Notice"), Company granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, and right of set off against, any and all of Company's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including the Trademarks and Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Specified Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, and Company agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement or the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

(a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and right to set off against Company's right, title, and interest in and to the Specified Collateral (including any reissues, continuations, or extensions thereof), granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and

(b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Company's expense.

4846-8088-5105.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, on behalf of the Lender, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, as collateral agent

Lule 3 Bv: 3ar Name: W. Andrew Werth

Title: Arthorized Signatory.

Acknowledged and Agreed as of the date first written above:

TOLEDO MOLDING & DIE, INC.

By:_____

Name:_____

Title:

4846-8088-5105.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, on behalf of the Lender, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, as collateral agent

By._____

Name:_____

Title:_____

Acknowledged and Agreed as of the date first written above:

TOLEDO MOLDING & DIE, INC By: Name: William R CA Title:__

4846-8088-5105.v1

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

None

Patents

Country	Patent No.	Application No.	Issue Date	Title
USA	7,793,894	11/243,547	10/05/2005	RETAINING SYSTEM
USA	8,485,153	12/942,747	07/16/13	AIR INTAKE APPARATUS
USA	N/A	14/363,381	N/A	FILLER NECK FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE FLUID CONTAINER

4846-8088-5105.v1